

~
SLP(Crl.)No. 3214 OF 2001
ITEM No.203

Court No. 8

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3214/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2000 in CRLA 510/89
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

RIZAN & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for substitution & office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 27/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. C.L. Sahu, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Praneet K Agarwal, Adv.
State of MP Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

State of Chhattisgarh Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

...L.....I....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Though in the proceedings before this Court State of MP has been made a party and they have entered appearance, learned counsel appearing for the same State submits that they have no concern with the said matter and only the State of Chhattisgarh is the relevant party. It is also a matter of fact that the authorities of the State of Chhattisgarh has also filed their vakalatnama and counter-affidavit. Consequently, the State of Chhattisgarh is added as a party respondent and the counter-affidavit already filed shall be taken on record for consideration. As prayed for, list after four weeks.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master